## RESOLUTION # 1341 BOROUGH OF GREEN TREE

ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF GREEN TREE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE PROPER BOROUGH OFFICIAL TO EXECUTE THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICES AGREEMENT

**BE IT RESOLVED,** by the authority of the Borough Council of the Borough of Green Tree, Allegheny County, and it is hereby resolved by the authority of the same, that the Council President of the Borough of Green Tree be authorized and directed to sign the attached Comprehensive Maintenance Services Agreement on its behalf.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Green Tree Borough Council formally adopts the attached Pennsylvania Department of Transportation Comprehensive Maintenance Agreement, Exhibit A, Agreement No. 11A189.

ADOPTED this <u>1st</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2024.

ATTEST:

Judith Miller, Manager

BOROUGH OF GREEN TREE

Arthur Tintori, President GREEN TREE BOROUGH COUNCIL

EXAMINED and APPROVED by me this <u>1st</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2024.

Edward Schenck, Mayor BOROUGH OF GREEN TREE

I, Judith Miller, duly qualified Secretary of the Borough of Green Tree, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by a majority vote of Green Tree Borough Council at a regular meeting held Monday, April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024.

Borough of Green Tree Allegheny County

Judith Miller, Secretary